CH \$40.00 13383

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM342228

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Great Southern National Bank		02/20/2015	CORPORATION: MISSISSIPPI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Great Southern Bank	
Street Address:	218 22nd Avenue South	
City:	Meridian	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	39302	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSISSIPPI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1338359	GREAT SOUTHERN NATIONAL BANK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024293902

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024293000

Email: IPDocketing@steptoe.com, rhofsatter@steptoe.com,

dcummings@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: Rachel M. Hofstatter

Address Line 1: 1330 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21706.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel M. Hofstatter
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel Hofstatter/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=GREAT SOUTHERN BANK - letter from commissioner#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005522 FRAME: 0190

900325503



DEPARTMENT OF BANKING AND CONSUMER FINANCE

Certificate to Begin Conversion

I, Charlotte N. Corley, Commissioner, Department of Banking and Consumer Finance, State of Mississippi, do hereby authorize the Great Southern National Bank, to proceed with its conversion to a state charter to operate as Great Southern Bank, Meridian, Lauderdale County, Mississippi, as provided by Section 81-5-85, Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated. This certificate is issued in accordance with the order and direction of the State Board of Banking Review, State of Mississippi, in its opinion and decision of February 20, 2015, as provided by Section 81-5-85, Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated.

WHEREAS, predicated in its filings, the Great Southern National Bank during its conversion will continue to operate its main office at 218 22nd Avenue South, Meridian, Lauderdale County, Mississippi. This location will remain upon conversion, effective March 31, 2015.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Department of Banking and Consumer Finance, State of Mississippi, to be affixed, this the 20th day of February, 2015.

MENT OF STREET O

Charlotte N. Corley Commissioner

Chartotte Marley